MRD 5-27-99	101 Hec'd PCT/PTO 27 WAY 1999 Docket No.: VALEO1/00305		
FORM PTO-1555 (M.№/iied)       06-11-1         (Rev. 6-93)       06-11-1         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       06/iied         Copyright 1996-97 LogarStar       P08A/REV02         Tab settings → → → ▼       ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.       101061	09/17 <sup>tent</sup> and Trader8 <sup>k Office</sup>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruno HEMERYCK	<b>O3U</b>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Image: Assignment   Image: Security Agreement   Image: Other   Image: Other   Image: Execution Date: October 2, 1998	City:       Paris       State/Prov.:       France         Country:       France       ZIP:       75848         Additional name(s) & address(es)       Image: Yes       Xes		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>Patent Application No. Filing date</li> <li>09/171,168 10/14/98</li> <li>06/01/1999 PV0LPE 00000171 09171168</li> <li>01 FC:581 40.00 0P</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Matthew W. Stavish         Registration No.       Reg No. 36,286         Address:       LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE & WHITE         6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240	<ul> <li>Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ol></li></ul>		
City: Bethesda State/Prov.: Maryland Country: Maryland ZIP: 20817	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0548</u>		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE         ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy         May 27, 1999         Signature         Cover sheet, attachments, and		

REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0705

CDC-114 3/86

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) <u>HEMERYCK Bruno</u>	(5)
s)	(2)	(6)
s)	(3)	(7)
	(4)	(8)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

asert Name E Assignee idress

itle of ivention

nsert Name( f Inventor(

VALEO

43 rue Bayen 75848 PARIS CEDEX 17

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as HUB FOR PRELIMINARY SHOCK ABSORBER IN PARTICULAR FOR MOTOR VEHICLE

## AND TORQUE DAMPING DEVICE COMPRISING SAME

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

lease sign <u>oncurrently</u> Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s). ith application

INVENTOR (S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
, Brune Hemerijch	10/02/98	SAINT Jean Bernard.
Name: HEMERYCK Bruno		4
/ Name:		
) Name:		
Name:		PATENT
<sup>)</sup>		REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0706